1-14-03

Form PTO-1594

07-15-2003

RECORL



102495790

EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ...S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 10/02) TRA OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Interim Pacific Enterprises LLC Spherion Pacific Enterprises LLC Name: Internal Address: Attn: Law Department Individual(s) Association Street Address: 2050 Spectrum Boulevard General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Fort Lauderdale State: FL Zip: 33309 Corporation-State Other limited liability company Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State Other limited liability co - Delaware Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Other_ Execution Date: 7/7/00 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 74/521,533; B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 74/521,834 and 74/128,633 ✓ Yes Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Rochelle Trafton, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_90.00 Internal Address: Attn: Law Department Enclosed **Spherion Corporation** Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 2050 Spectrum Boulevard Street Address: City: Ft. Lauderdal State:_FL Zip:33309 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. 7/8/03 Roshelle Trafton, Esq. Name of Person Signing Date Signature number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

07/15/2003 ECOOPER 00000196 74521533

01 FC:852

02 FC:8522

40.00 OP 50.00 DP

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002777 FRAME: 0218

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

INTERIM PACIFIC ENTERPRISES LLC

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "Company") is Interim Pacific Enterprises LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended by deleting Article I thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article I, the following new Article I:

"ARTICLE I

NAME

The name of the limited liability company is Spherion Pacific Enterprises LLC (the "Company")."

3. The effective time and date of the amendment herein certified shall be July 7, 2000 at 12:01 a.m.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, an authorized person and an officer of the Company, has executed this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation this <u>A7</u> day of June, 2000.

Lisa G. Iglesias, Vice President & Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002777 FRAME: 0219

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State



PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "INTERIM PACIFIC ENTERPRISES LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INTERIM PACIFIC ENTERPRISES LLC" TO "SPHERION PACIFIC ENTERPRISES LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE SEVENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2000.





DATE:

8100 AUTHENTICATION:

0534607

06-30-00

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002777 FRAME: 0220

3092358

RECORDED: 07/14/2003

001335218